TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LODGENET ENTERTAINMENT COPORATION		01/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LODGENET INTERACTIVE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3900 West Innovation Street	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2297881	
Registration Number:	2294348	
Registration Number:	2299736	
Serial Number:	77063360	EASY HD
Serial Number:	77219530	EASY IP
Registration Number:	2435818	EVERY GUEST. EVERY ROOM. ALL THE TIME.
Serial Number:	77080279	LAUNCHPAD
Registration Number:	2196850	LODGENET
Registration Number:	2306099	LODGENET
Serial Number:	77338853	
Serial Number:	77063748	LODGENET RX
Registration Number:	2476200	ONLINE BY LODGENET
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0572

900096732

Serial Number:	76628266	POWERPLAY
Registration Number:	2942948	POWERSTATION
Registration Number:	3099790	SIGNETURE HDTV
Registration Number:	2957984	SIGNETURE PC
Registration Number:	2936834	SIGNETURE TV
Registration Number:	2681619	MY STAY. MY WAY.
Serial Number:	77190364	CONNECT. INFORM. ENTERTAIN.
Registration Number:	3141942	ENTERTAINMENT2GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mkosloski@wck.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Young

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L294.20-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Young
Signature:	/James L. Young/
Date:	01/17/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger DOcument#page1.tif source=Merger DOcument#page2.tif source=Merger DOcument#page3.tif source=Merger DOcument#page4.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LODGENET INTERACTIVE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "LODGENET ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE
NAME OF "LODGENET INTERACTIVE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2346943 8100M

080044063

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6311120

DATE: 01-15-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:17 AM 01/15/2008 FILED 10:12 AM 01/15/2008 SRV 080044063 - 2346943 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Merging

LODGENET INTERACTIVE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

with and into its parent corporation

LODGENET ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

LodgeNet Entertainment Corporation (the "Company") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That it was organized pursuant to the DGCL on August 10, 1993.

SECOND: That it owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of LodgeNet Interactive Corporation ("LodgeNet Interactive"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the DGCL.

THIRD: That its Board of Directors, at a duly called meeting held on December 20, 2007, determined to merge LodgeNet Interactive with and into the Company and did adopt the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that LodgeNet Interactive merge (the "Merger") itself into the Company, with the Company being the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation");

RESOLVED, that LodgeNet Entertainment Corporation shall be the Surviving Corporation, and the name of such Surviving Corporation shall be changed to "LodgeNet Interactive Corporation";

RESOLVED, that the President, Vice President or the Secretary of the Company (each an "Authorized Officer") be, and they each hereby are, authorized and directed to make and execute, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge LodgeNet Interactive with and into the Company and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever,

4276565.1

whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the foregoing.

FOURTH, That LodgeNet Entertainment Corporation shall be the Surviving Corporation, and the name of such Surviving Corporation shall be changed to "LodgeNet Interactive Corporation".

FIFTH, That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, amended only to the extent to change the name of the Company to "LodgeNet Interactive Corporation".

[Remainder of page is blank.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed as of the 1574 day of January, 2008.

LODGENET ENTERTAINMENT

CORPORATION

Name: Sort C. Fert

Title: FRESIDENT & CED

4276565.1

RECORDED: 01/17/2008